- 1 HR62
- 2 166323-1
- 3 By Representative Clouse
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 19-MAR-15

1	166323-1:n:03/18/2015:JEC/jec LRS2015-1107
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	RECOGNIZING KENNETH WESLEY QUATTLEBAUM FOR
9	OUTSTANDING PROFESSIONAL ACHIEVEMENT.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly
12	presented to Kenneth Wesley Quattlebaum for outstanding
13	professional achievement on the occasion of his retirement as
14	Circuit Judge for the 33rd Judicial Circuit; and
15	WHEREAS, over the course of his distinguished
16	career, Judge Quattlebaum has also served as an adjunct
17	professor of Trial Advocacy at the Handong School of Law in
18	Pohang, South Korea, as a municipal judge for the City of
19	Ozark and the City of Level Plains, as a Dale County Assistant
20	District Attorney, and as a general practice attorney in
21	Ozark; and
22	WHEREAS, Judge Quattlebaum has held membership in
23	professional and civic organizations including the Alabama
24	Circuit Judges Association, Alabama Bar Association, Dale
25	County Bar Association, Ozark Rotary Club, Community Bank and
26	Trust Board of Directors, and Friends of Ozark; he has served

the First United Methodist Church in Ozark in a number of capacities; and

WHEREAS, a 1968 graduate of Carroll High School in Ozark, Judge Quattlebaum pursued higher education at Samford University, where he earned a Bachelor of Arts Degree; The University of Alabama; the Cumberland School of Law, where he earned a Juris Doctor, and the National Judicial College at the University of Nevada; and

WHEREAS, through the years, Judge Quattlebaum has earned immense respect for his tireless dedication and exceptional abilities, and he is truly deserving of special recognition; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Kenneth Wesley Quattlebaum is highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to him in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with sincere best wishes for the future.